# 504669744 12/04/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4716466

Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		
Postal Code:	08852		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
City:	MONMOUTH JUNCTION		
Street Address:	24 DAWN COURT		
Name:	4YAY CRANK, LLC		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
TEJAS PATEL			07/03/2017
AAKASH MADHU			07/03/2017
		Name	Execution Date
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15669033

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(801)578-6999Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	801-328-3131			
Email:	cristi.bills@stoel.com			
Correspondent Name:	MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. C/O STOEL RI			
Address Line 1:	ONE UTAH CENTER			
Address Line 2:	201 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 1100			
Address Line 4:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111			
Address Line 4:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37621/89102			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. BETHARDS			
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Bethards/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=89102 Assignment Inventors to 4YAY#page1.tif				
source=89102 Assignment Inventors to 4YAY#page2.tif				
source=89102 Assignment Inventors to 4YAY#page3.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF PROVISIONAL PATENTAPPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION ("Assignment") dated effective as of July 3, 2017, is entered into by and between (a) AAKASH MADHU, an individual with an address of 24 Dawn Court, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852 and TEJAS PATEL, an individual, with an address of 12 Redbud Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 ("Assignors") and (b) 4YAY CRANK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 24 Dawn Court, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852 ("Assignee").

#### **RECITALS:**

A. Assignors are applicants, inventors and owners, but not the sole applicants, inventors, and owners, under the provisional patent application for a crank mechanism for balloon inflation device (the "**Invention**") bearing the application number 62/371,483 and filed on August 5, 2016 (the "**Patent**") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

B. Assignors desires to assign, transfer, set over and deliver to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and Patent as hereinafter provided.

C. Assignee desires to assume the rights, title, and interest of Assignors under the Invention and Patent as set forth below.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignors assign, transfer, set over and delivers to Assignee, effective as of the date of this Assignment, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to (a) the Invention and (b) the Patent.

Assignee accepts this Assignment and accepts all of Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to agrees to (a) the Invention and (b) the Patent.

This Assignment embodies the entire agreement of Assignors and Assignee with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment and supersedes any prior agreements, whether written or oral, with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment. There are no agreements or understandings which are not set forth in this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Patent to Assignee.

This Assignment shall be (a) binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the parties to this Assignment and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns, and (b) construed in accordance with the laws of the State in which the property which is the subject of the Agreement is located.

PATENT REEL: 044289 FRAME: 0123 This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, via PDF, digital signature, or facsimile, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

## [REMAINDER OF THIS AGREEMENT IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed and delivered by the number as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS

Witnesses

1000 Signature

Part Name Jason Teitelbaum

Winnesses:

Signature

Jason Teitelbaum

Witnesses:

**RECORDED: 12/04/2017** 

1000 Signature Print Natur

Jason Teitelbaum

AAKASII MADIII

1. 1. 

TIJAS PATTI

19

ASSIGNEE:

4YAY CRANK, LLC a Detoware Topical Sability company

Same Aakors Southi lite Statuer

> PATENT REEL: 044289 FRAME: 0125